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LOTTE ARAI FIS CUP 2022

WOMEN GIANT SLALOM
OFFICIAL RESULTS

JURY: TECHNICAL DATA
FIS TD Cho Yong—Jae [KOR] NAME OF COURSE
Lotte Arai Resort Be Free
REFEREE SEKI Rina [JPN] START 1269m
FINISH 975m
CHIEF OF RACE YAMAURA Satoru [JPN] VERTICAL DROP 294m
FIS-HOMOLOG. No. 13223/09/19
1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER GUMIZAWA Toshiaki  [JPN] COURSE SETTER YAMANOUCHI Ken [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - A - SATO Kara [JPN] FORE RUNNER - A - SATO Kara [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - B - UCHIDA Otaro [JPN] FORE RUNNER - B - UCHIDA Otaro [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - C - NAGASAKI Haruki [JPN] FORE RUNNER - C - NAGASAKT Haruki [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - D - YUZAWA Syun [JPN] FORE RUNNER - D - YUZAWA Syun [JPN]
NUMBER OF GATES  37(36) START TIME 8:40 NUMBER OF GATES  38(37) START TIME 12:00
WEATHER Sunny SNOW Medium WEATHER Sunny SNOW Medium
START/FINISH TEMP. 9.8C / 12.2C START/FINISH TEMP. 10.7°C / 13.4C
F=1010
PL ST CODE  COMPETITORS YEAR OF TIME TIME TOTAL RACE
No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT
1 10 325119 GIM Sohui KOR 96 59.27 58.09 1:57.36 0.00
2 2 308298 TANAKA Koharu JPN 03 59.38 59.16 1:58.54 10.16
3 14 308470 SATO Shuka JPN 05 1:00.29 59.68 1:59.97 22.46
4 8 308303 TOKUTAKE Marin JPN 03 1:.02.16 1:00.72 2:02.88 4751
5 1 307554 HARA Asuka JPN 95 1:.01.63 1:01.91 2:03.54 53.19
6 23 308474 MIYAKAWA Nozomi JPN 05 1:03.00 1:00.66 2:03.66 54.22
6 4 308465 IKEMI Moe JPN 05 1:02.94 1:00.72 2:03.66 54.22
8 13 305824 MURAMATSU Akiko JPN 81 1:03.60 1:00.35 2:03.95 56.71
9 3 308211 KAWAHARA Honoka JPN 02 1:02.92 1:01.86 2:04.78 63.86
10 7 308246 NISHIDA Reia JPN 02 1:02.94 1:01.99 2:04.93 65.15
11 20 308516 MATSUMORI Saho JPN 05 1:.04.61 1:00.53 2:05.14 66.95
12 21 308385 SHIMIZU Yuna JPN 04 1:.05.37 1:00.16 2:05.53 70.31
13 27 308081 KATO Miyu JPN 01 1.04.47 1:01.26 2:05.73 72.03
14 22 308521 KOBAYASHI Hotaru JPN 05 1:.04.89 1:00.85 2:05.74 72.12
15 30 308476 MORIKAWA Rion JPN 05 1:05.99 1:00.55 2:06.54 79.00
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LOTTE ARAI FIS CUP 2022

PL

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

ST CODE
No No
18 308446
17 308498
24 308383
28 308445
32 308204
29 308475
26 308414
19 308444
34 308328
31 308447
36 308514
33 308413
37 308458
40 308473
39 308390

DID NOT START

DID NOT FINISH

5 308481
38 308436
DISQUALIFIED

NOT PERMITTED TO START

DID NOT START

DID NOT FINISH

6 308024
9 308492
11 308068
12 308378
15 308380
16 308139
25 308258
35 308262
DISQUALIFIED

COMPETITORS
SURNAME+NAME

KOUKEI Akari
TAKAHASHI Miu
0ZAKI Kaede
ONOZUKA Kokomi
KIMURA Nagiko
HATA Ruka
YAMAURA Aika
NAKAYA Yuzuka
SONOBE Miyu
MIZUOCHI Niko
TANI Yukino
MORIMURA Miku
OGURA Aika
SAKAI Hana
UTSUNOMIYA Yura

[1st RUN]

[1st RUN]
YAMASHITA Rikobo
TAGUCHI Maho

[1st RUN]
[1st RUN]
[2nd RUN]

[2nd RUN]
CHIKUNI Fuka
HORIKAWA Nao
OTSU Momo
KIRIKUBO Kizuna
KOYANAGI Karin
MORIGUCHI Hikari
KOBAYASHI Momoko
YAMADA Kaho

[2nd RUN]

09-04-2022 / LOTTE ARAI RESORT

NAT

JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN

JPN
JPN

JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN

YEAR OF TIME
BIRTH 1st RUN

05 1:06.30
05 1:05.95
04 1:05.03
05 1:06.61
02 1:06.25
05 1:06.22
04 1:06.81
05 1:05.04
03 1:06.98
05 1:07.41
05 1:07.71
04 1:07.53
05 1:09.19
05 1:11.99
04 1:11.95
05
04
00
05
00
04
04
01
02
02

TIME
2nd RUN

1:00.33
1:01.08
1:02.04
1:00.99
1:01.67
1:01.75
1:01.52
1:03.55
1:02.00
1:04.21
1:04.09
1:04.76
1:03.64
1:08.84
1:10.03

6719

TOTAL
TIME

2:06.63
2:07.03
2:07.07
2:07.60
2:07.92
2:07.97
2:08.33
2:08.59
2:08.98
2:11.62
2:11.80
2:12.29
2:12.83
2:20.83
2:21.98

F=1010
RACE
POINT

79.78
83.22
83.56
88.13
90.88
91.31
94.41
96.65
100.00
122.72
124.27
128.49
133.13
201.98
211.88
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F=1010
PL ST CODE  COMPETITORS YEAR OF TIME TIME TOTAL RACE
No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT
NOT PERMITTED TO START [2nd RUN] 0
FIS TD Cho Yong—Jae [KOR] 1024
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LOTTE ARAI FIS CUP 2022

THE BEST 10 AFTER FINISH

PL ST CODE  COMPETITORS FIS BEST 5 RACE
No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT POINTS POINTS
1 10 325119  GIM Sohui KOR 40. 45 40. 45 0.00
2 2 308298 TANAKA Koharu JPN 55.29 55.29 10. 16
3 14 308470 SATO Shuka JPN 64. 89 64. 89 22.46
4 8 308303 TOKUTAKE Marin JPN 66. 27 66. 27 47.51
5 1 307554 HARA Asuka JPN 81. 31
6 23 308474 MIYAKAWA Nozomi JPN 104. 30
6 4 308465  IKEMI Moe JPN 84.01
8 13 305824  MURAMATSU Akiko JPN 72.17 72.17 56. 71
9 3 308211 KAWAHARA Honoka JPN 86. 41
10 7 308246 NISHIDA Reia JPN 76. 44
THE BEST 5 AT START
RACE ST CODE  COMPETITORS FIS
RESULT No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT POINTS
1 10 325119  GIM Sohui KOR 40. 45
DNF2 12 308378 KIRIKUBO Kizuna JPN 48. 59
DNF2 6 308024 CHIKUNI Fuka JPN 54.79
2 2 308298 TANAKA Koharu JPN 55.29
DNF2 15 308380 KOYANAGI Karin JPN 63. 84
TOTALS:
FIS Points of Best 5 at Start (B) 262. 96
FIS Points of Best at Finish in Top 10 (A) 299. 07
Race Points of Corresponding Competitors (C) 136. 84
Calculated Penalty (A+B-C)/10=> 42.519
Rounded 42. 52
Category Adder 3.00
Calculated Penalty 45.52
Penalty Applied 45.52
FIS TD Cho Yong—Jae [KOR] 1024
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WOMEN GIANT SLALOM
PENALTY CALCULATION
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